
2020 University of New Haven Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 4-4   Conf: 0-0   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 4-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (68), Opp (63)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (1), Chamberlain (1), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Pappas (3), Lester (1), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (22-26), Lester (7-8),
Pappas (4-5), LaManna (3-3), Mestre (3-4), DiMascio (2-3), Pazulski (2-2), McNiff (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
4 Budzik, Noah .357 8-8 28 6 10 0 0 0 7 10 .357 11 0 2 0 .538 0 2 1-2 14 22 1 .973
14 Wells, Tyler .350 7-7 20 8 7 0 1 0 7 9 .450 11 0 4 0 .581 0 0 3-3 13 0 0 1.000
24 Huber, Billy .344 8-8 32 8 11 2 0 0 4 13 .406 3 2 3 0 .432 0 2 4-5 5 7 2 .857
17 Cain, Andrew .292 8-7 24 6 7 2 0 0 4 9 .375 4 1 7 0 .414 0 0 1-1 57 2 1 .983
3 Eletto, Thomas .269 8-8 26 5 7 1 2 0 3 12 .462 3 3 9 0 .394 1 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
32 Chamberlain, Matt .259 8-8 27 9 7 4 0 1 7 14 .519 12 2 2 0 .512 0 0 6-8 25 0 0 1.000
19 Taylor, Robert .226 8-8 31 2 7 4 0 1 8 14 .452 1 0 13 0 .242 1 0 0-0 7 1 0 1.000
6 Reedy, Brett .136 8-7 22 5 3 1 0 0 4 4 .182 1 2 4 0 .240 0 2 0-1 10 8 3 .857
21 Chiaro, Dylan .500 4-1 6 2 3 1 0 0 1 4 .667 1 0 1 0 .571 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
29 Boag, Hunter .333 4-1 6 2 2 1 0 1 5 6 1.000 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 3 2 0 1.000
20 Pappas, George .143 4-4 14 3 2 1 0 0 2 3 .214 2 1 6 0 .294 0 0 0-1 29 3 0 1.000
8 Lester, Josh .071 4-4 14 2 1 0 0 1 2 4 .286 3 0 7 0 .235 0 0 0-0 31 2 0 1.000
28 Bianco, Andrew .000 4-1 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
25 Fortuna, Noah .000 3-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .258 8-8 260 59 67 17 3 4 54 102 .392 53 11 62 0 .402 2 6 16-22 204 55 7 .974
Opponents .262 8-8 271 38 71 14 4 5 37 108 .399 20 10 58 2 .333 2 2 11-13 204 75 8 .972

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
17 Cain, Andrew 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
7 Eisel, Noah 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
23 Shadeck, Ben 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
18 Rutigliano, Dominic 2.00 1-0 3 0 0 0-0 1 9.0 5 2 2 3 8 0 0 1 .156 0 0 0 0 0
13 Pazulski, Bryan 2.25 2-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 12.0 10 4 3 1 10 1 0 0 .208 0 2 0 0 0
22 LaManna, Brandon 2.45 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 5 1 1 0 5 0 1 0 .313 0 0 0 0 0
9 Silverman, Drew 2.70 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 2 1 1 2 5 0 0 1 .167 0 0 0 0 0
11 Mestre, Izaiya 5.56 0-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 11.1 13 8 7 4 7 2 1 2 .295 0 3 1 0 1
10 DiMascio, Devon 5.91 1-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 10.2 13 7 7 3 8 5 1 1 .317 0 1 0 1 1
2 McNiff, Kevin 6.43 0-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 7.0 10 5 5 3 6 3 0 0 .323 1 1 0 0 0
16 Guarino, Cam 9.00 0-1 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 5 5 3 0 2 1 0 0 .333 0 1 0 0 0
5 Lisojo, Andruw 10.80 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 3 2 2 2 0 1 0 0 .429 0 0 0 1 0
27 Malouf, Brendon 13.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 4 3 3 1 2 1 1 0 .364 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 4.10 4-4 28 8 0 0 1 68.0 71 38 31 20 58 14 4 5 .262 1 10 1 2 2
Opponents 6.62 4-4 27 8 0 0 2 68.0 67 59 50 53 62 17 3 4 .258 8 11 0 2 6



2020 University of New Haven Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
8 Lester, Josh 33 31 2 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 1 0
20 Pappas, George 32 29 3 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 3 0
32 Chamberlain, Matt 25 25 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Wells, Tyler 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Taylor, Robert 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Bianco, Andrew 7 7 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
29 Boag, Hunter 5 3 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Pazulski, Bryan 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
10 DiMascio, Devon 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
16 Guarino, Cam 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Malouf, Brendon 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Chiaro, Dylan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 McNiff, Kevin 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
11 Mestre, Izaiya 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
17 Cain, Andrew 60 57 2 1 .983 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Budzik, Noah 37 14 22 1 .973 2 0 0 — 0 0
6 Reedy, Brett 21 10 8 3 .857 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Huber, Billy 14 5 7 2 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Eletto, Thomas 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Rutigliano, Dominic 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Fortuna, Noah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Eisel, Noah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Silverman, Drew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Lisojo, Andruw 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Shadeck, Ben 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 LaManna, Brandon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 266 204 55 7 .974 6 11 2 .846 4 0
Opponents 287 204 75 8 .972 3 16 6 .727 3 0


